
2021-2022 Southeastern Oklahoma State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-6   Conf: 18-4   Home: 12-1   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
55 Brzovic, Ante 28-16 817 29.2 188-356 .528 28-85 .329 95-131 .725 74 233 307 11.0 61 0 49 30 14 11 499 17.8
02 Dworsky, Adam 30-30 1094 36.5 193-372 .519 67-146 .459 77-89 .865 24 88 112 3.7 39 0 205 67 2 49 530 17.7
20 Sternberger, Jett 29-28 959 33.1 158-361 .438 74-195 .379 87-100 .870 19 92 111 3.8 50 1 49 41 0 30 477 16.4
23 Johnson, Bobby 29-19 839 28.9 136-256 .531 66-161 .410 32-48 .667 31 70 101 3.5 45 1 31 28 11 20 370 12.8
45 Manek, Kellen 30-30 1039 34.6 123-275 .447 64-164 .390 63-84 .750 31 160 191 6.4 51 0 86 34 15 31 373 12.4
03 Weeks, RJ 30-13 571 19.0 45-77 .584 6-18 .333 27-37 .730 15 33 48 1.6 41 1 41 23 4 8 123 4.1
11 Leslie, Kyle 29-10 423 14.6 44-121 .364 30-91 .330 2-4 .500 15 85 100 3.4 29 0 20 16 7 3 120 4.1
44 Silveira, Enzo 19-3 88 4.6 9-19 .474 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 10 20 30 1.6 12 1 1 4 1 0 23 1.2
22 Ervin, Al 26-1 154 5.9 8-25 .320 1-6 .167 7-8 .875 5 15 20 0.8 14 0 14 11 0 3 24 0.9
01 Cox, Taylor 15-0 54 3.6 3-13 .231 1-10 .100 4-4 1.000 2 4 6 0.4 2 0 6 2 0 2 11 0.7
15 Chenault, Max 13-0 37 2.8 1-7 .143 1-6 .167 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 0.4
Total 30 6075 202.5 908-1882 .482 338-882 .383 401-514 .780 257 848 1105 36.8 344 4 504 263 54 157 2555 85.17
Opponents 6075 202.5 853-1937 .440 252-727 .347 219-314 .697 281 778 1059 35.3 502 11 385 339 96 152 2177 72.57

Team Statistics SE OPP
SCORING 2555 2177
    Points Per Game 85.2 72.6
    Scoring Margin 12.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 908-1882 853-1937
    Field Goal Pct .482 .440
3 POINT FG-ATT 338-882 252-727
    3PT FG Pct .383 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 11.3 8.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 401-514 219-314
    FT Pct .780 .697
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 7.3
REBOUNDS 1105 1059
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 35.3
    Rebounds Margin 1.5 –
ASSISTS 504 385
    Assists Per Game 16.8 12.8
TURNOVERS 263 339
    Turnovers Per Game 8.8 11.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.9 1.1
STEALS 157 152
    Steals Per Game 5.2 5.1
BLOCKS 54 96
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.2
ATTENDANCE 11,931 5,870
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-918 12-489
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-465

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Southeastern Okla. 1240 1281 7 12 2555
Opponents 1088 1054 7 14 2177

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 vs MSU Moorhead L 78-79 124
11/13/21 vs Wayne St. (NE) W 80-64 52
11/17/21 ARLINGTON BAPTIST W 128-70 568
11/23/21 at Drury W 90-61 1,643
11/24/21 vs Missouri S&T W 104-102 187

* 12/02/21 at Southwestern Okla. W 77-76 700
* 12/04/21 SOUTHERN NAZARENE W 82-71 537
* 12/11/21 at Okla. Baptist W 82-64 709

12/15/21 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 81-69 758
* 12/18/21 at Northwestern Okla. W 72-58 313
* 01/01/22 at Harding L 73-76 256
* 01/06/22 ARK.-MONTICELLO W 85-58 312
* 01/08/22 SOUTHERN ARK. W 103-73 347
* 01/13/22 EAST CENTRAL L (2 OT) 113-115 1,289
* 01/20/22 at Ouachita Baptist W 81-65 194
* 01/22/22 at Henderson St. L 73-84 151
* 01/27/22 HARDING W 115-58 1,172
* 01/29/22 ARKANSAS TECH W 74-67 726
* 02/05/22 at Southern Nazarene W (OT) 94-93 400
* 02/07/22 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. W 87-78 986
* 02/10/22 at Southern Ark. L 62-77 769
* 02/12/22 at Ark.-Monticello W 78-69 0
* 02/17/22 HENDERSON ST. W 85-80 1,135
* 02/19/22 OUACHITA BAPTIST W 72-56 987
* 02/20/22 at East Central W 84-74 467
* 02/22/22 at Arkansas Tech W 75-68 268
* 02/25/22 OKLA. BAPTIST W 80-76 1,976
* 02/26/22 NORTHWESTERN OKLA. W 91-60 1,138

03/03/22 vs East Central W 82-59 891
03/05/22 vs Southern Nazarene L 74-77 1,069

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Southeastern Oklahoma State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 18-4   Home: 10-1   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Dworsky, Adam 22-22 812 36.9 146-276 .529 51-112 .455 64-72 .889 19 70 89 4.0 27 0 145 41 2 35 407 18.5
55 Brzovic, Ante 20-14 617 30.9 134-261 .513 24-64 .375 74-105 .705 52 169 221 11.1 43 0 36 20 9 9 366 18.3
20 Sternberger, Jett 21-20 676 32.2 95-236 .403 45-128 .352 63-73 .863 14 59 73 3.5 35 0 38 35 0 19 298 14.2
23 Johnson, Bobby 21-16 636 30.3 109-202 .540 54-129 .419 25-40 .625 24 53 77 3.7 32 1 21 22 7 15 297 14.1
45 Manek, Kellen 22-22 772 35.1 88-200 .440 45-121 .372 53-68 .779 22 106 128 5.8 41 0 64 26 10 25 274 12.5
11 Leslie, Kyle 21-5 309 14.7 29-86 .337 22-68 .324 1-2 .500 8 63 71 3.4 18 0 16 10 4 3 81 3.9
03 Weeks, RJ 22-7 398 18.1 25-44 .568 3-9 .333 19-25 .760 11 21 32 1.5 27 1 27 13 2 8 72 3.3
44 Silveira, Enzo 15-3 75 5.0 7-14 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 7 16 23 1.5 11 1 1 4 1 0 16 1.1
22 Ervin, Al 21-1 131 6.2 6-19 .316 0-3 .000 7-8 .875 5 11 16 0.8 11 0 10 9 0 3 19 0.9
01 Cox, Taylor 9-0 24 2.7 1-8 .125 0-7 .000 4-4 1.000 0 3 3 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 0.7
15 Chenault, Max 9-0 25 2.8 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0.2
Total 22 4475 203.4 640-1350 .474 244-645 .378 314-401 .783 180 601 781 35.5 245 3 361 187 35 118 1838 83.55
Opponents 4475 203.4 629-1401 .449 181-512 .354 157-223 .704 201 576 777 35.3 378 10 287 252 71 111 1596 72.55

Team Statistics SE OPP
SCORING 1838 1596
    Points Per Game 83.5 72.5
    Scoring Margin 11.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 640-1350 629-1401
    Field Goal Pct .474 .449
3 POINT FG-ATT 244-645 181-512
    3PT FG Pct .378 .354
    3PT Made Per Game 11.1 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 314-401 157-223
    FT Pct .783 .704
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 7.1
REBOUNDS 781 777
    Rebounds Per Game 35.5 35.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 361 287
    Assists Per Game 16.4 13.0
TURNOVERS 187 252
    Turnovers Per Game 8.5 11.5
    Turnovers Margin 3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.9 1.1
STEALS 118 111
    Steals Per Game 5.4 5.0
BLOCKS 35 71
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 3.2
ATTENDANCE 10,605 4,227
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-964 11-384
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Southeastern Okla. 887 917 7 12 1838
Opponents 818 743 7 14 1596

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/21 at  Southwestern Okla. W 77-76 700
12/04/21 SOUTHERN NAZARENE W 82-71 537
12/11/21 at  Okla. Baptist W 82-64 709
12/18/21 at  Northwestern Okla. W 72-58 313
01/01/22 at  Harding L 73-76 256
01/06/22 ARK.-MONTICELLO W 85-58 312
01/08/22 SOUTHERN ARK. W 103-73 347
01/13/22 EAST CENTRAL L (2 OT) 113-115 1289
01/20/22 at  Ouachita Baptist W 81-65 194
01/22/22 at  Henderson St. L 73-84 151
01/27/22 HARDING W 115-58 1172
01/29/22 ARKANSAS TECH W 74-67 726
02/05/22 at  Southern Nazarene W (OT) 94-93 400
02/07/22 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. W 87-78 986
02/10/22 at  Southern Ark. L 62-77 769
02/12/22 at  Ark.-Monticello W 78-69 0
02/17/22 HENDERSON ST. W 85-80 1135
02/19/22 OUACHITA BAPTIST W 72-56 987
02/20/22 at  East Central W 84-74 467
02/22/22 at  Arkansas Tech W 75-68 268
02/25/22 OKLA. BAPTIST W 80-76 1976
02/26/22 NORTHWESTERN OKLA. W 91-60 1138


